
W i s c o n s i n  c i t i z e n s 
D e M A n D i n G 

e l e c t i o n  i n t e G r i t y
March 14, 2022

Dear Wisconsin Citizen,

DID YOU VOTE IN THE NOVEMBER 2020 ELECTION?

Did you smell a rat in the election results?

There’s now plenty of evidence that your nose was correct! In fact, it seems you were smelling several rats.

DO YOU WANT TO KNOW THE TRUTH?

State party leadership has invited all county party leaders to meet with Robin Vos in Stevens Point this Wednesday, March 
16th. Vos clearly intends to leverage that meeting to keep county party leadership quiet about plainly evident 2020 election 
fraud.

WHY DOES ROBYN VOS WANT TO HIDE THE TRUTH?

WHY ARE COUNTY CHAIRS BEING BULLIED INTO SILENCE?

Peculiar way for Republican “leadership” to act...Don’t you agree?

A few days ago, Wisconsin Citizens Demanding Election Integrity sent the attached letter to all Republican county party 
leaders. For your convenience, we’ve also appended to it a contact list for all 72 of those GOP county party chairpersons.

Whether you’re a member of the Republican Party or not, the chairperson in your county needs to know you want them in 
attendance at that March 16th meeting—not to carry water for Vos, but in search and support of the TRUTH. Tell them you 
want them pressing Vos and your state legislators FOR THE TRUTH ABOUT THE NOVEMBER 2020 ELECTION.

EMAIL YOUR COUNTY CHAIR TODAY!

Support decertification of the 2020’s fraud-riddled election results and demand criminal action against  all involved.

DOESN’T EVERY WISCONSIN CITIZEN DESERVE THE TRUTH?

HOW WILL WE GET THE TRUTH IF WE DON’T DEMAND IT?

Thank you for taking this crucial action,

Wisconsin Citizens Demanding Election Integrity
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March 11, 2022

Dear GOP County Leaders:

As local party officials you posssess tremendous clout to hold Republican elected officials accountable. You assist in vetting 
Wisconisn’s conservative candidates, support their campaigns, and facilitate the re-election of incumbents. We know you do 
your best to ensure that we have good and honest representation.

What happens, though, when those representatives stop acting as our public servants and start walking and talking as private 
employees of party leadership in Madison? 

We urge you to evaluate and act accordingly.  

Where were the legislators you helped elect when we all learned that Robin Vos and Scott Fitzgerald had signed off on 
illegal drop boxes? Did they stand up and object? Did they remind leadership that only the full legislature holds authority to 
change election policy? Did they act to counter these illegal actions? Or did they go completely silent on a matter that contin-
ues to deeply impact the people of your county to this day? 

Recently, Special Counsel Gableman presented a shocking report, exposing the widespread exploitation of Wisconsin nursing 
home patients for voter fraud purposes. Gableman—a former justice of the Wisconsin Supreme Court, no less—necessarily 
concludes an imperative need for further investigative action and asserts that our State Legislature must consider decertifica-
tion of the 2020 election results. NOTHING LESS.

Where are your legislators in the wake of Gableman’s report? Have they worked to expand investigations? Have they con-
sulted constitutional experts able to assist them with decertification? Or have they actively or passively embraced leadership’s 
self-interested insistence that we can only survey the wreckage of the 2020 election and nibble at the edges of remedy? 

Who are your legislators currently serving? You and the people of your county and district...or leadership in Madison?

Elected officials must serve citizens. Transparent elections are essential to ensuring honest, loyal, and uncorrupted service. 

Will you decisively leverage your position as a leader of your county GOP to ensure proper oversight of Wisconsin govern-
ment? Your leadership is essential to overcoming and eradicating the corruption that has overwhelmed our state.

Elections have consequences. 

Election fraud cancels true representation. 

Corrupt leadership compounds our problems.

Demand that leadership undertake their statutory responsibilities.

Insist that your legislators serve your district—not corrupt and tone-deaf leadership in Madison.

Withdraw your support from anyone who will not heed you.

Standing ready to suppot you as you stand on behalf of the people of your county and all of Wisconsin,

Wisconsin Citizens Demanding Election Integrity



W i s c o n s i n  c i t i z e n s 
D e M A n D i n G 

e l e c t i o n  i n t e G r i t y

Contact Information for Republican County Chairs

Adams 
Ashland
Barron
Bayfield
Brown
Buffalo
Burnett
Calumet
Chippewa
Clark
Columbia
Crawford
Dane
Dodge
Door
Douglas
Dunn
Eau Claire
Florence
Fond Du Lac
Forest
Grant
Green 
Green Lake
Iowa 
Iron 
Jackson 
Jefferson 
Juneau 
Kenosha 
Kewaunee 
La Crosse 
Lafayette 
Langlade 
Lincoln 
Manitowoc 
Marathon 
Marinette 
Marquette
Menominee
Milwaukee 

COUNTY CHAIR EMAIL
Peter Church
Jim Miller 
Tim Wald
Bill Long
James Fitzgerald
Pat Remis
Laurie Riemer
Ty Bodden
Amanda Radle
Rose Labarbera
Marcus Meier
Lydia Holt
Scott Grabins
Jacck Yuds
Stephanie Soucek
Craig Rosand
Bill Arndt
Scott Bolstad
Brian Jennings
Rohn Bishop
Bob Scultheis
Bill Biefer
John Fandrich
Kent Mckelvey
William Neal
Tanner Hiller
Bill Laurent
Jim Braughler
Kathryn Heitman
Erin Decker
Ron Heuer
Bill Feehan
Dave Certa
Terry Brand
Landis Holdorf
Don Zimmer
Jack Hoogendyk
Tim Pelzek
Tom Wastart
Kelly Ruh
David Karst

peteychurch@gmail.com
James.miller8@yahoo.com
timotee@chibardun.net
billylong075@gmail.com
mrfitzo57@yahoo.com
buffalocountygop@gmail.com
burnett.chairman@wisgop.info
tabodden@yahoo.com
amanda.radle.ccgop@gmail.com
rlabarbera@hotmail.com
marcusmeier713@gmail.com
lmholt2015@gmail.com
sgrabins@tds.net
jyuds@yahoo.com
stephanie.jane81@gmail.com
rosanc@charter.net
arndtwilliam@hotmail.com
bolstad1@yahoo.com
brian.jennings895@yahoo.com
rohnnyb@msn.com
rschultheis103149@gmail.com
billbiefer@hotmail.com
jdfandrich@msn.com
kentmckelvey1@gmail.com
iowacountygop@gmail.com
hillertanner@gmail.com
jackson.chairman@wisgop.info
jbbraughler@yahoo.com
juneauctyrepublicans@gmail.com
kenoshacountygop@gmail.com
ronheuer@gmail.com
billfeehan2@gmail.com
certadave@gmail.com
tvbrand@frontier.com
landisholdorf1998@gmail.com
donwzimmer@gmail.com
jackhoogendyk@gmail.com
Marinettecountygop@gmail.com
wastart@maqs.net
cd8.chairman@wisgop.info
dkarst@wi.rr.com PAGE 1
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Contact Information for Republican County Chairs

Monroe
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie
Ozaukee
Pepin
Pierce
Polk
Portage
Price
Racine
Richland
Rock
Rusk 
Sauk
Sawyer
Shawano
Sheboygan
St.Croix
Taylor
Trempealeau  
Vernon
Vilas
Walworth
Washburn
Washington
Waukesha
Waupaca
Waushara
Winnebago
Wood

COUNTY CHAIR EMAIL
Douglas Rogalla
Barb Finger 
Andy Loduha
Sarah Trovato
Kathy Broghammer
Matthew Sam
Stephanie Brown
Alan Walker
Hannah Testin
Alan Barkstrom
Richard Frazier
Aaron Palmer
Theresa Hubka
Travis Ewer
Jerry Helmer
John Righeimer
Richard Kucksdorf
Russ Otten
Matt Bocklund
Michael Bub
John Kimmel
Roger Call
Carol Cady
Chris Goebel
Connie Lester
Randy Marquardt
Terry Dittrich
Alicia Dorsett
John Nixon
Ed Hudak
Mike Derrie

rogallad@gmail.com
barbarafinger1974@gmail.com
dewda31@outlook.com
Sarahtro66@gmail.com
kbroghammer@me.com
rppepincounty@gmail.com
rppc.chair@gmail.com
alankentwalker@gmail.com
hannah.testin@gmail.com
abark@pctcnet.net
joshua24and15b@gmail.com
richlandrepublicans@gmail.com
mthubka@aol.com
rusk.chairman@wisgop.info
jhelmer@mastercominc.com
righeimer@maverickec.com
rkucksdorf53@yahoo.com
ottenruss@reagan.com
mattbocklund@gmail.com
mbub56@gmail.com
johnckimmel75@gmail.com
chair@vernoncountygop.com
mlcicady13@charter.net
cgrpwc@charter.net
washburngop@gmail.com
wiaggie@yahoo.com
twdittrich4@gmail.com
dorsett@uwalumni.com 
nixon11861@hotmail.com
ehudak71@gmail.com
mikie7454@charter.net
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